OPP RATTLESNAKE RODEO March 21, 22, & 23, 2025 Arts and Crafts Application

Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone #:
Email:			
Items to be displayed (like	ess: State: Zip: Phone #: Electrical hookup is \$50.00 for one 110-volt outlet only ***NO GENERATORS ALLOWED*** rical Requirements: Fee: Fice: City of Opp A&C P.O. Box 610 Opp, Alabama 36467 Return Application, Check and Postage Paid Envelope to: City of Opp A&C P.O. Box 610 Opp, Alabama 36467 Return Application, Check and Postage Paid Envelope to: City of Opp A&C P.O. Box 610 Opp, Alabama 36467 Return Application this event and release the City of Opp and all persons involved in this event from any liability associated with me or my employees participating in this event. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the fopp from any liability in participating in this event. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the fopp from any liability associated with me or my employees participating in this event. Perstand that the City of Opp has the right to refuse my application for any reason and that the City of Opp has sive rights to the Rattlesnake Rodeo Logos, T-Shirts, and other Rattlesnake paraphernalia. Cants Signature: Date: Amount Received: Amount Received: Space Number:		
Number of spaces needed			
Electrical Requirements: _			-
Total Enclosed:	No vendo	r will be consi	dered until payment is received.
Re	eturn Annlication	Check and Po	ostage Paid Envelone to:
ne	turri Application,		•
			r
			10
	0	pp, Alabama	36467
application and enclosed the participation in this event an I further assume the risk of ir City of Opp from any liability I understand that the City of	fee. In signing this d release the City on a participatin associated with me Opp has the right to	application, I h f Opp and all p g in this event. e or my employ o refuse my ap	nereby waive any claim I may have as a result of ersons involved in this event from any liability. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the yees participating in this event. plication for any reason and that the City of Opp ha
Applicants Signature:			Date:
*******	******	*****	*************
For Office Use Only			
#of Spaces:	Flec	tricity:	Space Number:

Arts & Crafts Rules

- SHOW DATES: March 21, 22, & 23, 2025
- LOCATION OF SHOW: Channell-Lee Football Stadium, 301 Jeffcoat Ave. Opp, Al 36467.
- ALL TRAFFICE MUST FLOW TO THE RIGHT ONCE INSIDE THE STADIUM
- NO PETS ALLOWED.
- No refunds due to cancellations, rain, or any other reason; the committee has the right to refuse any exhibit misrepresented. Similar items may be limited.
- Items must be new, exhibitor is responsible for furnishing own tables, tents, racks, extension cords, etc. Spaces are 12x12; this includes tie downs, trailer tongues, etc. Space fee: \$100, Electric fee: \$50 for (1) outlet; City License fee: \$10. No sharing or subleasing spaces.
- City of Opp will not be responsible for loss or theft, overnight security will be provided.
- No alcoholic beverages allowed on site; no fireworks; no firearms; no obscene items allowed; no laser pointers allowed; no fart poppers; no invisible ink balls.
- After events are over, please take down in orderly manner; please do not drive on playing surface of football field.
- ALL VENDORS, set up will begin Thursday March 20, 2025 from 9am until 9pm. No
 vehicles or trailers will be allowed in stadium until after the events are over. Set up is
 very congested, please unload and remove trailers and vehicles. All vendors must be set
 up by Friday, March 21, at 4:00pm.
- Exhibitors are responsible for setting up and manning their booth, two people will be given free entry with each booth. Additional helpers will need to purchase vendor pass for \$10 each. Exhibitors will be provided with two (2) parking passes.
- If you do not have a vendor armband on, you will not be allowed into the event.
- Each vendor must meet the National Electrical Code Standard.
- Deadline for applications is Monday, March 10, 2025. Keep in mind the spaces fill quickly.
- Gates open at 5:00 PM on Friday, 9:00 AM on Saturday, and 10:00 AM on Sunday. The event will continue each day until the final performance concludes.
- No vehicles will be allowed in the stadium until after events are over. Any vehicle in the stadium during event will be fined.
- For additional information you may contact, Pam Kyser (334) 493-2122 pamg@cityofopp.com or The Opp Chamber of Commerce (334) 493-3070.

You may also find additional information at www.cityofopp.com or www.rattlesnakerodeo.com

FAILURE TO FOLLOW RULES MAY RESULT IN BEING ASKED TO LEAVE WITH NO RETURN